1:00-1:10 p.m.

1:10-1:15 p.m.
1:15-1:20 p.m.
1:20-1:30 p.m.
1:30-2:30 p.m.

2:30-2:45 p.m.
2:45-4:45 p.m.

4:45-5:00 p.m.

Commission on Child Support

Meeting Agenda
Kneip Conference Room 3
700 Governors Drive, Pierre, SD 57501
Tuesday, April 29, 2025
1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Microsoft Teams
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 256 865 107 414
Passcode: nV2UE2dR

Call to order — Chair Judge Eric Strawn
Roll call — DSS Special Projects Coordinator Tracy Mercer-O’Daniel
Introduction of Other Attendees

Approval of April 29, 2025, Agenda
Approval of Minutes of March 29, 2025, Meeting
Public Comment — 10 minutes for the public to address the Commission

Dr. Jane Venohr, Center for Policy Research
Review of Child Support Guidelines and background information

(Break)
Commission Discussion

e Dr. Venohr’s presentation
e Prior Period Support
e Emancipation
o Impact of changes in compulsory school attendance (Judge
Strawn)
e Adjudication of paternity

Reminders

¢ Communicate topics of discussion to DCS

e Written public comments may be submitted to DCS@state.sd.us
e Public Comment period — July 1 - August 30, 2025

¢ Commission Meeting Dates

Thursday, May 29, 2025

1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Kneip Building, Conference Room #3
700 Governors Dr, Pierre



https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzA2NDA4OGUtZDZkZC00OWMyLWJhMzItYThkMTcwOWRhMTg4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2270af547c-69ab-416d-b4a6-543b5ce52b99%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223c06ef16-f239-41b5-b528-5dbb271d2db1%22%7d
mailto:DCS@state.sd.us

Thursday, June 26, 2025

1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Kneip Building, Conference Room #3
700 Governors Dr, Pierre

Thursday, September 18, 2025
1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Kneip Building, Conference Room #3
700 Governors Dr, Pierre

Thursday, October 16, 2025
1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Kneip Building, Conference Room #3
700 Governors Dr, Pierre

5:00 Adjourn
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