Commission on Child Support

Meeting Agenda

Kneip Conference Room 3 700 Governors Drive, Pierre, SD 57501 Tuesday, April 29, 2025 1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT

Microsoft Teams

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 256 865 107 414 Passcode: nV2UE2dR

1:00-1:10 p.m.	Call to order – Chair Judge Eric Strawn Roll call – DSS Special Projects Coordinator Tracy Mercer-O'Daniel Introduction of Other Attendees
1:10-1:15 p.m.	Approval of April 29, 2025, Agenda
1:15-1:20 p.m.	Approval of Minutes of March 29, 2025, Meeting
1:20-1:30 p.m.	Public Comment – 10 minutes for the public to address the Commission
1:30-2:30 p.m.	Dr. Jane Venohr, Center for Policy Research Review of Child Support Guidelines and background information
2:30-2:45 p.m.	(Break)
2:45-4:45 p.m.	Commission Discussion

- Dr. Venohr's presentation
- Prior Period Support
- Emancipation
 - Impact of changes in compulsory school attendance (Judge Strawn)
- Adjudication of paternity

4:45-5:00 p.m. Reminders

- Communicate topics of discussion to DCS
- Written public comments may be submitted to <u>DCS@state.sd.us</u>
- Public Comment period July 1 August 30, 2025
- Commission Meeting Dates

Thursday, May 29, 2025 1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT Kneip Building, Conference Room #3 700 Governors Dr, Pierre Thursday, June 26, 2025 1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT Kneip Building, Conference Room #3 700 Governors Dr, Pierre

Thursday, September 18, 2025 1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT Kneip Building, Conference Room #3 700 Governors Dr, Pierre

Thursday, October 16, 2025 1:00-5:00 p.m. CDT Kneip Building, Conference Room #3 700 Governors Dr, Pierre

5:00 Adjourn